1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Michael
2	Todd Hays.
3	WHEREAS, Michael Todd Hayes was the cherished son of Ethridge Hays and
4	Barbara Burtram Hays; and
5	WHEREAS, Michael Todd Hays departed this earthly life on October 3, 2017,
6	leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
7	WHEREAS, Michael Todd Hays is survived by his wife of twenty-two years, Paula
8	Monroe Hays; children, Caylan and Leanna Hays; sister, Sue Hays Graham; and a host of
9	other family members who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
10	NOW, THEREFORE,
11	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
11 12	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
12	Kentucky:
12 13	<ul><li><i>Kentucky:</i></li><li>→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound</li></ul>
12 13 14	<ul><li><i>Kentucky:</i></li><li>→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Michael Todd Hays, and extend heartfelt condolences to</li></ul>
12 13 14 15	<ul> <li><i>Kentucky:</i></li> <li>→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Michael Todd Hays, and extend heartfelt condolences to his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.</li> </ul>
12 13 14 15 16	<ul> <li>Kentucky:</li> <li>→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Michael Todd Hays, and extend heartfelt condolences to his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.</li> <li>→ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving</li> </ul>
12 13 14 15 16 17	<ul> <li>Kentucky:</li> <li>◆ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Michael Todd Hays, and extend heartfelt condolences to his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.</li> <li>◆ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving memory of Michael Todd Hays.</li> </ul>

Page 1 of 1